

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6661-6662/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 & 04/01/2005 in RSA No. 1252/1983 & CM No. 12159/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMO @ SHAM DEVI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last chance, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Anand Singh )

Court Master